

SB180_L.003

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on State, Veterans, & Military Affairs.SB15-180 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 2, line 7, strike "one hundred" and
2 substitute "fifty".
- 3 Page 2, line 16, strike "one hundred" and substitute "fifty".
- 4 Page 3, line 9, strike "ONE HUNDRED" and substitute "FIFTY".
- 5 Page 3, line 15, strike "SAFETY" and substitute "HEALTH, SAFETY, OR
6 WELFARE".
- 7 Page 3, line 25, strike "OR".
- 8 Page 3, line 27, strike "C.R.S." and substitute "C.R.S.; OR
9 (VII) RULES ADOPTED BY THE DIVISION OF INSURANCE, CREATED
10 IN PART 1 OF ARTICLE 1 OF TITLE 10, C.R.S.".
- 11 Page 4, line 3, strike "ONE HUNDRED" and substitute "FIFTY".
- 12 Page 4, lines 9 and 10, strike "ONE HUNDRED" and substitute "FIFTY".
- 13 Page 4, line 13, strike "ONE HUNDRED" and substitute "FIFTY".
- 14 Page 4, lines 17 and 18, strike "ONE HUNDRED" and substitute "FIFTY".
- 15 Page 4, line 21, strike "ONE HUNDRED" and substitute "FIFTY".
- 16 Page 4, strike line 22 and substitute "SHALL ISSUE A WRITTEN WARNING TO
17 THE BUSINESS REQUIRING THE BUSINESS TO CORRECT THE MINOR
18 VIOLATION WITHIN SIXTY DAYS AND".
- 19 Page 4, line 23, strike "OFFENDING".

** ** ** ** **

